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ontario regulation 531/00

made under the

education act

Made: September 20, 2000
Filed: September 25, 2000


Amending O. Reg. 476/98

(Transition Assistance Grants, No. 2)


1.  Section 1 of Ontario Regulation 476/98 is amended by adding the following subsections:


(1.1)  For the purposes of clause (1) (a), the document referred to in section 2 shall be read with the following changes:


1.
In Column 3, opposite Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board in Column 1 and the word “Severance” in Column 2, “21,822” is changed to “542,822”.


2.
In Column 3, opposite Trillium Lakelands District School Board in Column 1 and the word “Severance” in Column 2, “708,000” is changed to “955,000”.


3.
In Column 3, opposite Hamilton-Wentworth District School Board in Column 1 and the word “Severance” in Column 2, “2,351,987” is changed to “3,133,987”.


4.
In Column 3, opposite CSD du Grand Nord de l’Ontario in Column 1 and the words “School Board Administration” in Column 2, “150,000” is changed to “440,000”.


5.
In Column 3, opposite CSD des écoles catholiques du Sud-Ouest in Column 1 and the words “Organisation administrative” in Column 2, “398,687” is changed to “1,014,687”.


6.
The subtotal for each board is changed to reflect the changes made by paragraphs 1 to 5.


7.
The document is changed by adding a row, as follows:


i.
“Limestone District School Board” is set out in Column 1 of the row.


ii.
“DEVELOPMENT/IMPLEMENTATION OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS” is set out in Column 2 of the row.


iii.
“750,000” is set out in Column 3 of the row. 


(1.2)  For the purposes of clause (1) (a), the first attachment referred to in paragraph 3 of the Schedule to the regulation, entitled “School Board Restructuring Program, Phase 2, Application for Reimbursement of Labour Adjustment Costs — Guideline”, shall be read with the following changes:


1.
With respect to the District School Board Ontario North East, the Superior-Greenstone District School Board, the Toronto District School Board and the Ottawa-Carleton District School Board, the sentence “In no case can costs incurred beyond December 31, 1999 be considered for funding under this initiative.” is changed to “In no case can costs incurred beyond August 31, 2003 be considered for funding under this initiative.”.


2.
With respect to other boards, the sentence “In no case can costs incurred beyond December 31, 1999 be considered for funding under this initiative.” is changed to “In no case can costs incurred beyond August 31, 2001 be considered for funding under this initiative.”.
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